IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.:
Status:
Date of Issue:

for equipment with through-holes 1.0 mm (metal)
2.0 mm (plastic)
Ambient temperatures -60 ºC to +105 ºC
Ingress protection IP 66, IP68 in accordance with
IEC 60529
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 3345, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 1 of 3
Itc Tt.~~· =i= Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 12.0055X, Issue No. 1 ■PTB
Article number Nominal cable di- Torque I Nm
ameter 0 / mm
min max Pressure nut Lower part
EX1126.17.+.070 3 7 12 12
EX1126.17..100 5 10 16 16
EX1126.20..110 5 11 20 20
EX1126.20..140 9 14 25 25
EX1126.25..150 7.5 15 30 30
EX1126.25..180 12.5 18 25 25
EX1126.32..230 17 23 50 50
EX1126.32..260 21 26 50 50
EX1126.40..260 21 26 50 50
EX1126.40..320 24 32 40 40
EX1126.50..360 28 36 30 30
EX1126.50..420 35 42 38 38
EX1126.63..440 36 44 80 80
EX1126.63.**.500 43 50 84 84
Article number Nominal cable di- Torque/ Nm
ameter 0 / mm
min max Pressure nut Lower part
EX1126.3/8NPT..070 3 7 12 12
EX1126.3/8NPT.".100 5 10 16 16
EX1126.1/2NPT..110 5 11 20 20
EX1126.1/2NPT..140 9 14 25 25
EX1126.3/4NPT.**.150 7.5 15 30 30
EX1126.3/4NPT..180 12.5 18 25 25
EX1126.1NPT..230 17 23 50 50
EX1126.1NPT..260 21 26 50 50
EX1126.11/4NPT.**.320 24 32 40 40
EX1126.11/2NPT.".360 28 36 30 30
EX1126.11/2NPT.+.420 35 42 38 38
EX1126.2NPT.**.440 36 44 80 80